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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/1/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
11/24/2025
Total Receipts: 2,393 1,444 3,068
Feeder Cattle: 2,159(90.2%) 1,181(81.8%) 2,715(88.5%)
Slaughter Cattle: 159(6.6%) 185(12.8%) 283(9.2%)
Replacement Cattle: 75(3.1%) 78(5.4%) 70(2.3%)

Compared to last week: Steers and Heifers 25:00 to 30:00 higher with instances up to 40:00 higher. Slaughter cows and bulls remained steady
with instances of 2:00 higher. Demand was good following the holiday week, quality average to mostly attractive with several large groups.
Cattle sold higher with weaning dates at or above 60 days including multiple vaccinations. Supply included: 90% Feeder Cattle (59% Steers,
34% Heifers, 7% Bulls); 7% Slaughter Cattle (91% Cows, 9% Bulls); 3% Replacement Cattle (95% Bred Cows, 5% Bred Heifers). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 lbs was 44%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
10 278 278 539.00 539.00
14 334 334 521.00 521.00
81 365-394 391 530.00-538.00 537.26
14 401-433 416 460.00-485.00 473.54
26 410 410 510.00 510.00 Value Added
7 450-477 469 430.00-451.00 43413
119 465-483 480 469.00 469.00 Thin Fleshed
29 501-517 505 425.00-434.00 429.63
6 513-533 523 397.00-408.00 402.39 Unweaned
81 520 520 465.00 465.00 Value Added
10 582-598 586 383.00-397.00 388.42
12 572 572 405.00 405.00 Thin Fleshed
8 573 573 386.00 386.00 Unweaned
52 560 560 429.00 429.00 Value Added
11 613-630 622 351.00-383.00 371.09
244 604-622 608 392.00-409.00 405.08 Thin Fleshed
2 628 628 359.00 359.00 Unweaned
2 685-690 688 310.00-330.00 320.04
22 680 680 351.00 351.00 Thin Fleshed
176 738-741 739 352.25-359.00 353.64 Thin Fleshed
2 750-765 758 300.00-335.00 317.67
72 820 820 341.75 341.75 Thin Fleshed
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 393 393 431.00
3 490 490 434.00
2 545 545 400.00
3 545 545 340.00
10 580-599 591 365.00-379.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 290 290 370.00
3 335-345 342 472.50-475.00
2 398 398 419.00
2 448 448 367.00
8 475-495 493 404.00-417.50
3 550-585 563 360.00-365.00
1 560 560 353.00
1 645 645 334.00
3 690 690 270.00-290.00
1 705 705 310.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 328 328 445.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 325-340 333 407.50-427.00
2 485-490 488 330.00-344.00
1 550 550 270.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

5 268-293 278 451.00-455.00
2 298 298 399.00

9 317-318 317 421.00-432.50
8 359-385 370 417.00-429.00
19 404-433 422 424.00-430.00
1 425 425 370.00

10 457-468 464 389.00-398.00
6 460-485 474 361.00-381.00

Avg Price
431.00
434.00
400.00
340.00
371.16

Avg Price
370.00

473.32
419.00
367.00
405.63
362.06
353.00
334.00
283.33
310.00

Avg Price
445.00

Avg Price
417.47
336.96
270.00

Avg Price
452.69
399.00
426.12
422.82
427.41
370.00
393.27
375.04

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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84 454 454 424.50

18 512-549 524 357.00-379.00
6 528-543 538 343.00-354.00
54 552-597 577 330.00-368.00
5 586 586 331.00

61 554 554 380.00
4 613 613 344.00

173 670-686 686 318.00-321.85
1 680 680 305.00

65 788 788 303.75

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 110 110 675.00
3 260-280 272 1000.00-1100.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 338-348 343 397.50-449.00
6 368-387 378 407.50-425.00
10 470-490 476 345.00-379.00
482 482 353.00
508-538 529 284.00-356.00
557 557 360.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 240 240 439.00
4 340-348 344 372.50-434.00
1 345 345 411.00
4 350-375 360 351.00-431.00
1 375 375 409.00
4 410-440 433 388.00-410.00
2 400-405 403 401.00-405.00
5 470-488 484 285.00-339.00
5 505-540 527 270.00-336.00
4 510-528 524 260.00-340.00
1 640 640 345.00
2 688 688 270.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

424.50
369.44
346.48
355.77
331.00
380.00
344.00
321.83
305.00
303.75

Avg Price
675.00
1047.12

Avg Price
422.87
416.47
368.50
353.00
330.73
360.00

Avg Price
439.00
403.61
411.00
382.45
409.00
393.21
402.99
328.52
320.09
320.52
345.00
270.00

Avg Price

Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned

Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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5 118-120 118 610.00-660.00 649.86 Unweaned
1 170 170 685.00 685.00 Unweaned
2 205 205 875.00 875.00
1 225 225 875.00 875.00 Unweaned
1 255 255 850.00 850.00 Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 240 240 500.00 500.00
1 295 295 442.50 442.50 Unweaned
1 315 315 452.50 452.50
1 325 325 470.00 470.00 Unweaned
1 350 350 435.00 435.00
3 358-380 365 432.00-432.50 432.17 Unweaned
12 410-440 420 429.00-443.00 432.92
4 410-445 428 419.00-432.50 424.45 Unweaned
1 490 490 375.00 375.00
4 463-473 468 380.00-383.00 381.52 Unweaned
25 520-540 532 388.00-398.00 394.47
6 525-545 530 359.00-380.00 373.47 Unweaned
2 605-610 608 345.00-351.00 347.99
3 665-685 675 310.00-319.00 314.35
4 915 915 250.00-270.00 255.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 180-190 183 900.00-1125.00 985.91
2 165-195 180 810.00-960.00 891.25 Unweaned
5 225-245 229 925.00-1075.00 966.92 Unweaned
2 260 260 1050.00 1050.00 Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 345 345 425.00 425.00 Unweaned
2 373 373 401.00 401.00 Unweaned
2 420 420 369.00 369.00
8 631 631 367.00 367.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 290 290 401.00 401.00 Unweaned
2 383 383 385.00 385.00
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3 365-395 385 379.00-413.00 391.80
8 400-445 409 340.00-385.00 346.12
3 503 503 349.00 349.00
1 545 545 320.00 320.00
1 580 580 251.00 251.00
1 685 685 271.00 271.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Dressing

Average
High

Dressing

Average

Average Light Weight
High
Low
Low Light Weight

Dressing

Average
Average Light Weight
Low
Low Light Weight
Very Low
Very Low Light Weight

Dressing

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 115 115 730.00 730.00
1 150 150 675.00 675.00
3 300 300 860.00 860.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE
COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
16 1085-1520 1343 150.00-158.00 154.74
6 1105-1595 1338 161.00-175.00 166.63
COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
38 1005-1550 1211 140.00-150.00 145.79
1 985 985 139.00 139.00
18 1030-1475 1250 152.00-172.50 155.13
7 1030-1200 1092 127.50-138.00 135.37
965 965 130.00 130.00
COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 1005-1150 1076 120.00-132.00 126.27
7 895-965 939 122.50-134.00 127.68
2 1015-1190 1103 112.00-115.00 113.62
5 780-923 869 120.00-127.00 121.26
1 1070 1070 107.50 107.50
5 740-885 782 97.50-117.50 103.06
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 1430-1855 1636 178.00-181.00 179.19
2 1680-1995 1838 188.00-193.00 190.71
5 1325-1855 1607 155.00-170.00 163.00
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

Average
High
Low
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BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 2 1000-1295 1148 3150.00-3550.00 3324.29
2-4 T3 2 1140-1580 1360 3450.00-3550.00 349191
5-8 T1 3 1000-1245 1120 2500.00-3000.00 2718.45
5-8 T2 10 1135-1600 1437 2600.00-3000.00 2851.72
5-8 T3 8 1090-1318 1197 2500.00-3000.00 2758.29

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 2 980-1005 993 2450.00-2950.00 2696.85
5-8 T2 2 1040-1510 1275 2100.00-2400.00 2277.65
5-8 T3 1 1070 1070 1900.00 1900.00
>8 T2 6 1058-1455 1157 1700.00-2000.00 1808.60
>8 T3 1 1155 1155 2300.00 2300.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 T3 1 945 945 1600.00 1600.00

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 1 970 970 2800.00 2800.00

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 1 845 845 1750.00 1750.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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